ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, COUNTY OF MONROE, STATE OF INDIANA, No. 5, 1950.

An Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of certain real estate by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for street purposes.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

Section 1. That City of Bloomington, Indiana, acquire, for street purposes, the following described real estate located in Monroe County, State of Indiana, to-wit:

Beginning at a point in the West line of Maple S.reet in the City of Bloomington, Indiana, 1,181.3 feet South of the North line of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Nine (9) North, Range One (1) West; thence in a Westerly direction to the point of intersection of the South line of Fourteenth Street with the East line of Blair Avenue; thence in a North direction in the East line of Blair Avenue a distance of Forty (40) feet; thence in an East direction to the West line of Maple Street; thence in a South direction in the West line of Maple Street Forty (40) feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.3746 acres, more or less.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its adoption by the Common Council, and its approval by the Mayor.

Passed and Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 18th day of April, 1950.

/s/ Thos L. Lemon
Mayor and Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

/s/ Carl O. Stewart
City Clerk-Treasurer

Presented to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 18th day of April, 1950, at the hour of 7:50 o'clock P. M.

/s/ Carl O. Stewart City Clerk Treasurer

Approved and signed by me this 18th day of April, 1950, at the hour of 7:50 o'clock P. M.

/s/ Thos. L. Lemon
Mayor of the City of Bloomington,
Indiana.

ATTEST®

/s/ Carl O. Stewart City Clerk-Treasurer